

## **2017 BY-LAW PROPOSAL FORM**

**BY-LAW CHANGES** -- Proposals for by-law changes shall either be adopted by the council or shall be requested and signed by not fewer than six professional members and submitted to the secretary at least 42 days before the Annual General Meeting or special meeting of the Association at which it is to be considered. For the 2017 AGM, by-law proposals must be received by 4:30 pm on September 7, 2017.

SPONSOR:

I, \_\_\_\_\_ hereby propose the by-law changes described herein.  
*(Please print name of Sponsor)*

Signature \_\_\_\_\_

### CO-SPONSORS

1. \_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_\_  
*(Please print name of Sponsor)*

2. \_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_\_  
*(Please print name of Sponsor)*

3. \_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_\_  
*(Please print name of Sponsor)*

4. \_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_\_  
*(Please print name of Sponsor)*

5. \_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_\_  
*(Please print name of Sponsor)*

Each sponsor is required to fill in the above information. One sponsor and five co-sponsors, all of whom are members of the Association, must sign this form. Each by-law change proposal must be submitted in the format shown on the following page. Please contact the Engineers Geoscientists Manitoba office for additional sheets or an editable electronic version of the form.

2017 Annual General Meeting

Proposed Changes to By-Law XX which would

By-Law	Current Wording	Proposed Wording	Reason
TOC XX	XX.1 Title XX.2 Subtitle XX.2.1 Clause	XX.1 New Title XX.2 New Subtitle XX.2.1 New Clause	Lorem ipsum dolor sit amet, consectetur adipiscing elit. Vestibulum sem odio, egestas id semper sodales, mattis a est.
XX	<b>XX.1 Title</b>  Lorem ipsum dolor sit amet, consectetur adipiscing elit. Vestibulum sem odio, egestas id semper sodales, mattis a est. Mauris quis ex erat. Etiam vestibulum nibh sed luctus tristique. Nam dolor justo, sagittis faucibus turpis ut, vulputate volutpat ex. Morbi rutrum faucibus quam, sit amet maximus ligula. Sed egestas ornare tempor. Vestibulum risus tellus, gravida vitae libero eget, tincidunt condimentum lacus.	<b>XX.1 New Title</b>  Lorem ipsum dolor sit amet, consectetur adipiscing elit. Vestibulum sem odio, egestas id semper sodales, mattis a est. Mauris quis ex erat. Etiam vestibulum nibh sed luctus tristique. Nam dolor justo, sagittis faucibus turpis ut, vulputate volutpat ex. Morbi rutrum faucibus quam, sit amet maximus ligula. Sed egestas ornare tempor. Vestibulum risus tellus, gravida vitae libero eget, tincidunt condimentum lacus.	Lorem ipsum dolor sit amet, consectetur adipiscing elit. Vestibulum sem odio, egestas id semper sodales, mattis a est.